## Proclamation

## A PROCLAMATION IN SUPPORT OF KINDNESS AND UNITY IN INDIAN RIVER COUNTY

Whereas, In light of recent events around the world, the Indian River County BOCC presents a proclamation in support of kindness and unity among all our residents and guests; and

*Whereas,* the Jewish community, including different organizations and individuals, is vibrant and involved in enriching life in Indian River County; and

Whereas, Indian River County stands united with all citizens and communities against hatred of any form and recognizes our diversity as a strength for the County; and

Whereas, A response to hate transcends partisan beliefs; together, we are and will remain forever stronger.

Now, Therefore, be it Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that any display of hate shall not be welcomed or tolerated in our community, and that all our citizens stand and remain strong in that belief as we are all "One Nation Under God".

Adopted this 31 <sup>st</sup> day of October, 2023.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Joseph H. Earman, Chairman
	Susan Adams, Vice Chairperson
	Joseph E. Flescher
	Deryl Loar
	Laura Moss